
Eastern Ontario Cyclocross Race Series Race B
November 26, 2017
Race B (Men)
winner: 48:38

Pos Bib Name Team Category Time Gap Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7
1 177 WESTDAL, John Master Men C 48:38 6:53 6:38 6:48 6:57 7:00 7:05 7:17
2 53 FEE, John Cyclery Racing Master Men B 49:12 0'34" 6:41 6:38 6:49 7:34 7:02 7:19 7:10
3 273 MCINNES, Matthew Master Men B 50:22 1'44" 7:21 6:52 7:01 7:15 7:10 7:19 7:24
4 9 AVERY, Mike Master Men C 50:34 1'55" 7:19 6:58 6:54 7:21 7:25 7:15 7:21
5 86 LABELLE, Sebastien Master Men B 51:07 2'28" 7:32 7:24 7:11 7:10 7:17 7:15 7:18
6 172 VIALARET, Damien Van Dessel p/b Hyperthreads U17 Male 51:40 3'01" 7:01 6:57 7:08 7:24 7:40 7:35 7:55
7 44 DE VEER, Craig Cyclery Racing Master Men B 51:55 3'16" 7:01 7:01 7:21 7:36 7:34 7:33 7:49
8 27 CLARE, John Cyclelogik Racing Master Men B 51:57 3'19" 7:17 7:15 7:20 7:26 7:34 7:30 7:35
9 76 JODOIN, Richard Les Rouleurs - Polo Vélo Master Men B 52:00 3'21" 7:20 7:11 7:21 7:28 7:40 7:30 7:30

10 193 BETTERIDGE, Eric OBC/Rent a Bike Master Men C 52:05 3'27" 7:23 7:10 7:22 7:24 7:34 7:34 7:39
11 46 DIAZ, Rodrigo euro-sports Master Men B 52:09 3'30" 7:19 7:12 7:20 7:25 7:34 7:29 7:49
12 140 REEVES, Mike Tekné Cycle Club Master Men B 52:40 4'01" 7:46 7:07 7:13 7:23 7:44 7:51 7:37
13 79 JONES, David Tekné Cycle Club Master Men B 52:54 4'16" 7:37 7:15 7:17 7:51 7:33 7:48 7:33
14 56 FIELD, Travis Master Men B 52:55 4'17" 7:32 7:18 7:30 7:34 7:40 7:51 7:31
15 441 BERGERON, Etienne ECG Master Men B 53:21 4'43" 7:23 7:22 7:22 7:26 7:38 8:14 7:56
16 148 SARAVANAMUTTO, Malcolm Cyclelogik Master Men C 53:27 4'49" 7:25 7:21 7:22 7:33 7:46 7:53 8:06
17 288 O'BLENES, Paul Cyclery Racing Master Men C 53:33 4'55" 7:45 7:21 7:28 7:33 7:45 7:47 7:53
18 175 WALLNER, Kristjan Ottawa Bicycle Club Master Men B 54:01 5'22" 7:48 7:22 7:30 7:32 8:12 7:55 7:43
19 180 WOODFORD, Michael Cyclelogik Racing Master Men C 54:02 5'24" 7:03 6:55 7:09 7:20 8:31 8:31 8:31
20 157 STEWART, Ian euro-sports Master Men D 54:06 5'28" 7:42 7:30 7:36 7:38 8:02 7:51 7:47
21 131 OMURA, Tommy U19 (Junior) Men 54:11 5'32" 7:26 7:17 7:30 7:41 8:06 8:01 8:10
22 146 ROUSSEAU, Mark 613 Cycling Novice Men 54:15 5'36" 7:38 7:19 7:39 7:38 8:15 7:58 7:48
23 39 DANIELS, Stephen Ottawa Bicycle Club Master Men B 54:22 5'43" 7:45 7:20 7:33 7:39 7:54 7:58 8:14
24 14 BILENKEY, David euro-sports Master Men C 54:44 6'06" 7:25 7:32 7:36 7:48 8:09 8:01 8:13
25 212 GIBSON, Scott Ottawa Bicycle Club Master Men B 54:48 6'10" 7:48 7:34 7:42 7:52 7:57 7:47 8:08
26 119 METSARANTA, Juha Master Men B 54:51 6'12" 7:36 7:25 7:42 7:42 8:18 7:57 8:10
27 125 MURPHY, Jason Master Men B 54:52 6'14" 7:45 7:25 7:39 7:46 8:11 8:02 8:05
28 69 HISCOCKS, Mark Nine2FivePro Cycling Team Master Men B 55:02 6'24" 7:42 7:21 7:31 7:38 8:17 8:09 8:25
29 179 WESTDAL, Aidan U19 (Junior) Men 55:34 6'56" 8:08 7:22 7:32 8:42 8:12 8:08 7:30
30 93 LAW, Craig Master Men B 55:41 7'02" 8:33 7:43 7:56 7:41 7:54 8:03 7:51
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Eastern Ontario Cyclocross Race Series Race B
November 26, 2017
Race B (Men)
winner: 48:38

Pos Bib Name Team Category Time Gap Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7
31 213 GRIEVE, Richard Tekné Cycle Club Master Men B 56:10 7'31" 7:19 7:19 7:55 7:35 8:04 8:53 9:05
32 171 VIALARET, Jean-Christophe euro-sports Master Men C 56:46 8'07" 8:01 7:54 7:57 7:59 8:16 8:10 8:30
33 35 COWAN, Norman Bushtukah Master Men D 56:47 8'09" 8:03 7:42 7:52 8:00 8:15 8:27 8:28
34 151 SHANTZ, David euro-sports Master Men C 57:53 9'15" 7:49 8:03 7:33 8:07 8:19 8:47 9:15
35 4 ALLEN, Rob Cornwall Cycle Club Master Men B 1:01:19 12'40" 8:13 7:39 7:48 7:47 8:00 8:17 13:33
36 132 PALMER, Michael euro-sports Master Men B 48:55 -1 lap 7:44 7:47 8:01 8:26 8:06 8:51
37 440 BRISEBOIS, Alain CVM de la gatineau Master Men B 48:56 -1 lap 8:09 7:44 7:54 8:11 8:21 8:38
38 196 BROOKS, James Tekné Cycle Club Master Men B 49:02 -1 lap 8:23 7:41 8:07 8:14 8:16 8:20
39 105 MALLORY, Kevin Master Men C 49:22 -1 lap 8:03 7:42 8:12 7:55 9:19 8:10
40 207 FIELD, Max U19 (Junior) Men 49:22 -1 lap 8:30 8:04 8:09 8:16 8:09 8:13
41 22 BRULE, Terry Master Men B 49:37 -1 lap 9:28 7:57 7:53 8:08 8:01 8:10
42 242 SCHMIDT, Jonathan Master Men B 49:53 -1 lap 8:23 8:03 8:23 8:19 8:37 8:07
43 90 LASKA, Mike Master Men B 50:12 -1 lap 9:42 7:50 8:06 8:10 8:16 8:07
44 224 KILPATRICK, Sean Carleton Place Slow Spokes Master Men B 50:12 -1 lap 8:26 7:58 8:10 8:46 8:40 8:13
45 278 NG, Matthew Master Men C 50:16 -1 lap 8:44 8:13 8:16 8:19 8:26 8:19
46 184 WRIGHT, David euro-sports Master Men C 50:22 -1 lap 8:29 8:19 8:28 8:20 8:25 8:20
47 127 NEWTON, Jack euro-sports Master Men C 50:32 -1 lap 8:34 8:10 8:16 8:32 8:31 8:29
48 6 ARRUDA, Carlos Master Men C 50:52 -1 lap 8:15 7:39 7:54 7:54 9:50 9:20
49 28 CLARK, Jeff Ottawa Bicycle Club Master Men B 50:56 -1 lap 8:24 8:19 8:26 8:30 8:39 8:38
50 398 RICHER, Loic Skinouk VDM U17 Male 50:59 -1 lap 8:02 7:46 7:53 8:36 9:27 9:15
51 277 MILLER, Paul Master Men D 51:02 -1 lap 9:13 8:21 8:24 8:26 8:30 8:09
52 108 MCCUTCHEON, Drew Master Men B 51:07 -1 lap 9:45 8:43 8:15 8:11 8:11 8:02
53 128 NORMAN, Bruce Carleton Place Slow Spokes Master Men B 51:11 -1 lap 8:14 8:01 8:25 8:40 8:53 8:59
54 460 BARTER, Aaron Novice Men 51:11 -1 lap 9:43 8:12 8:21 8:11 8:32 8:12
55 279 NG, William U17 Male 51:15 -1 lap 9:16 8:20 8:06 8:28 8:41 8:25
56 30 COLLINS, Curtis Master Men B 51:16 -1 lap 9:16 8:16 8:16 8:33 8:33 8:21
57 181 WOODFORD, Alexander Skinouk VDM U15 Male 51:31 -1 lap 7:52 7:26 8:30 9:00 9:15 9:28
58 167 VANRIEMSDYK, Kyle Novice Men 51:40 -1 lap 8:39 8:27 8:23 8:33 8:39 8:59
59 444 FRANKLYNE, Gavin Novice Men 51:43 -1 lap 9:19 8:22 8:37 8:26 8:30 8:29
60 228 LARSON, Eric Ride With Rendall P/B Biemme Master Men B 52:16 -1 lap 8:28 8:27 8:43 8:58 8:57 8:43
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Eastern Ontario Cyclocross Race Series Race B
November 26, 2017
Race B (Men)
winner: 48:38

Pos Bib Name Team Category Time Gap Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7
61 449 KANE, Scott Novice Men 52:29 -1 lap 9:21 8:26 8:40 8:38 8:35 8:49
62 34 COUTURIER, David Novice Men 52:36 -1 lap 9:16 8:30 8:38 8:47 8:46 8:38
63 291 DUARTE, Tiago Cuisses Or de l'Outaouais Novice Men 52:52 -1 lap 9:16 8:18 8:23 8:32 9:43 8:41
64 266 COSTEN, Eric Master Men B 52:56 -1 lap 9:18 8:25 8:34 8:47 9:03 8:49
65 117 MCNEELY, Scott Master Men C 52:59 -1 lap 9:57 8:45 8:35 8:33 8:36 8:31
66 152 SLOBODIAN, Joey Ottawa Bicycle Club Master Men C 53:31 -1 lap 9:09 8:15 8:28 8:35 9:24 9:40
67 238 PANICO, Giacomo Ottawa Bicycle Club Master Men B 53:42 -1 lap 9:57 8:43 8:37 8:45 8:45 8:57
68 443 FORTIER, Laurent Independant U17 Male 54:14 -1 lap 9:54 8:36 8:40 8:36 9:09 9:19
69 47 DOREGO, Jean Louis Ottawa Bicycle Club Master Men D 54:18 -1 lap 9:41 8:46 8:50 8:59 9:06 8:56
70 100 MACASKILL, Kenneth Master Men B 54:26 -1 lap 9:40 8:51 8:45 9:03 9:05 9:01
71 457 SPEELMAN, Chris Master Men B 55:03 -1 lap 9:57 8:39 8:52 8:48 9:15 9:32
72 459 ERVEN, Chad euro-sports Novice Men 55:28 -1 lap 9:47 8:53 8:51 9:10 9:25 9:22
73 445 HUNT, Corey Privateer Novice Men 55:45 -1 lap 10:20 9:19 8:54 9:00 9:22 8:50
74 462 SKINNER, Andrew Novice Men 55:48 -1 lap 9:48 8:45 8:57 9:08 9:12 9:58
75 21 BROOKS, Owen Skinouk VDM U15 Male 56:09 -1 lap 10:14 8:56 8:55 9:00 9:34 9:30
76 452 PACHNER, Martin Rebec & Kroes Master Men B 56:28 -1 lap 9:00 8:23 8:51 11:15 9:26 9:34
77 286 MCANENEY, Paul Master Men B 56:35 -1 lap 9:36 9:00 9:10 9:15 9:36 9:58
78 17 KELLY, Pat Tekné Cycle Club Master Men B 56:44 -1 lap 9:11 8:25 8:55 9:47 9:43 10:43
79 32 CORNICK, Steven Ottawa Bicycle Club Master Men C 57:08 -1 lap 9:44 9:16 9:00 9:34 10:06 9:27
80 71 HOWARD, Steve Master Men C 57:48 -1 lap 9:40 9:29 9:17 9:34 9:53 9:55
81 164 TSE, Cherith Novice Men 57:59 -1 lap 10:30 9:19 9:09 9:33 9:36 9:52
82 232 MARTINS, Alex Master Men B 58:00 -1 lap 8:44 8:41 9:25 9:11 9:26 12:32
83 186 MOMTAHAN, Parham Ottawa Bicycle Club Master Men D 1:00:29 -1 lap 9:43 9:44 9:26 9:58 9:46 11:51
84 263 BRUGGER, Marcel Ride with Rendall P/B Biemme Master Men D 48:49 -2 laps 9:57 9:12 9:35 9:47 10:17
85 178 WESTDAL, Patrick U17 Male 48:50 -2 laps 10:27 9:34 9:17 9:42 9:50
86 19 BROOKS, Tyler Master Men B 48:54 -2 laps 10:12 8:55 9:07 10:10 10:31
87 74 JACOBSON, Emil CycleLogik Racing Master Men C 48:57 -2 laps 10:26 9:21 9:26 9:32 10:11
88 26 CHAGNON, Julien Skinouk VDM U15 Male 49:14 -2 laps 10:00 9:11 9:19 9:43 11:02
89 68 HIGGINS, Bryan Master Men B 49:25 -2 laps 10:14 9:23 9:42 9:38 10:29
90 190 AUSTEN, Ian Ottawa Bicycle Club Master Men D 49:58 -2 laps 10:19 9:36 9:42 10:07 10:14
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Eastern Ontario Cyclocross Race Series Race B
November 26, 2017
Race B (Men)
winner: 48:38

Pos Bib Name Team Category Time Gap Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7
91 220 HUMPHREYS, Les Master Men E 50:15 -2 laps 10:40 9:38 9:48 9:55 10:14
92 392 MCAUSLAN, David Ottawa Bicycle Club Master Men E 50:22 -2 laps 11:22 9:20 9:48 9:50 10:02
93 256 WILLIAMS, Steve Master Men C 51:11 -2 laps 10:41 9:39 9:50 10:45 10:16
94 448 GOMES, John Novice Men 52:02 -2 laps 10:26 9:29 9:18 11:54 10:55
95 43 DESCHAMPS, Martin West of Quebec Wheelers Master Men B 53:11 -2 laps 9:56 10:05 10:23 11:53 10:53
96 393 HAWLEY, Allan Master Men C 53:57 -2 laps 11:22 10:19 10:40 10:56 10:41
97 57 FLAVELL, Dave Ottawa Bicycle Club Master Men E 54:59 -2 laps 11:31 10:28 10:30 10:55 11:35
98 217 HALL, Scott Cyclelogik Racing Master Men C 56:35 -2 laps 11:28 10:18 12:08 11:28 11:12
99 451 MCKINNON, Eric Novice Men 56:45 -2 laps 11:29 10:27 10:51 12:33 11:24

100 67 HELSDON, John euro-sports Master Men C 57:14 -2 laps 11:20 10:31 11:12 11:26 12:44
101 134 PHILLIPS, Ron Ottawa Bicycle Club Master Men E 1:00:34 -2 laps 12:42 11:56 11:40 11:54 12:21
102 42 DEMPSEY, Chad Ottawa Bicycle Club Novice Men 49:04 -3 laps 11:50 11:52 12:08 13:14

DNF 259 CACERES, Vince Cyclery Racing Master Men B 7:21 7:23 7:22 8:39
DNF 191 BARR, Tristan cyclelogik racing Master Men B 10:21 8:39 9:01 9:02
DNF 262 BRENNAN, Jim Ottawa Bicycle Club Master Men B 9:58 9:07
DNF 185 WRIGHT, Jake euro-sports U19 (Junior) Men 8:39
DNF 296 CLARKE, Graham Master Men D 10:22
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Eastern Ontario Cyclocross Race Series Race B
November 26, 2017
Master Men B (Men)
winner: 49:12

Pos Bib Name Team Category Time Gap Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7
1 53 FEE, John Cyclery Racing Master Men B 49:12 6:41 6:38 6:49 7:34 7:02 7:19 7:10
2 273 MCINNES, Matthew Master Men B 50:22 1'10" 7:21 6:52 7:01 7:15 7:10 7:19 7:24
3 86 LABELLE, Sebastien Master Men B 51:07 1'54" 7:32 7:24 7:11 7:10 7:17 7:15 7:18
4 44 DE VEER, Craig Cyclery Racing Master Men B 51:55 2'42" 7:01 7:01 7:21 7:36 7:34 7:33 7:49
5 27 CLARE, John Cyclelogik Racing Master Men B 51:57 2'45" 7:17 7:15 7:20 7:26 7:34 7:30 7:35
6 76 JODOIN, Richard Les Rouleurs - Polo Vélo Master Men B 52:00 2'47" 7:20 7:11 7:21 7:28 7:40 7:30 7:30
7 46 DIAZ, Rodrigo euro-sports Master Men B 52:09 2'56" 7:19 7:12 7:20 7:25 7:34 7:29 7:49
8 140 REEVES, Mike Tekné Cycle Club Master Men B 52:40 3'27" 7:46 7:07 7:13 7:23 7:44 7:51 7:37
9 79 JONES, David Tekné Cycle Club Master Men B 52:54 3'42" 7:37 7:15 7:17 7:51 7:33 7:48 7:33

10 56 FIELD, Travis Master Men B 52:55 3'43" 7:32 7:18 7:30 7:34 7:40 7:51 7:31
11 441 BERGERON, Etienne ECG Master Men B 53:21 4'09" 7:23 7:22 7:22 7:26 7:38 8:14 7:56
12 175 WALLNER, Kristjan Ottawa Bicycle Club Master Men B 54:01 4'48" 7:48 7:22 7:30 7:32 8:12 7:55 7:43
13 39 DANIELS, Stephen Ottawa Bicycle Club Master Men B 54:22 5'09" 7:45 7:20 7:33 7:39 7:54 7:58 8:14
14 212 GIBSON, Scott Ottawa Bicycle Club Master Men B 54:48 5'36" 7:48 7:34 7:42 7:52 7:57 7:47 8:08
15 119 METSARANTA, Juha Master Men B 54:51 5'38" 7:36 7:25 7:42 7:42 8:18 7:57 8:10
16 125 MURPHY, Jason Master Men B 54:52 5'40" 7:45 7:25 7:39 7:46 8:11 8:02 8:05
17 69 HISCOCKS, Mark Nine2FivePro Cycling Team Master Men B 55:02 5'50" 7:42 7:21 7:31 7:38 8:17 8:09 8:25
18 93 LAW, Craig Master Men B 55:41 6'28" 8:33 7:43 7:56 7:41 7:54 8:03 7:51
19 213 GRIEVE, Richard Tekné Cycle Club Master Men B 56:10 6'57" 7:19 7:19 7:55 7:35 8:04 8:53 9:05
20 4 ALLEN, Rob Cornwall Cycle Club Master Men B 1:01:19 12'06" 8:13 7:39 7:48 7:47 8:00 8:17 13:33
21 132 PALMER, Michael euro-sports Master Men B 48:55 -1 lap 7:44 7:47 8:01 8:26 8:06 8:51
22 440 BRISEBOIS, Alain CVM de la gatineau Master Men B 48:56 -1 lap 8:09 7:44 7:54 8:11 8:21 8:38
23 196 BROOKS, James Tekné Cycle Club Master Men B 49:02 -1 lap 8:23 7:41 8:07 8:14 8:16 8:20
24 22 BRULE, Terry Master Men B 49:37 -1 lap 9:28 7:57 7:53 8:08 8:01 8:10
25 242 SCHMIDT, Jonathan Master Men B 49:53 -1 lap 8:23 8:03 8:23 8:19 8:37 8:07
26 90 LASKA, Mike Master Men B 50:12 -1 lap 9:42 7:50 8:06 8:10 8:16 8:07
27 224 KILPATRICK, Sean Carleton Place Slow Spokes Master Men B 50:12 -1 lap 8:26 7:58 8:10 8:46 8:40 8:13
28 28 CLARK, Jeff Ottawa Bicycle Club Master Men B 50:56 -1 lap 8:24 8:19 8:26 8:30 8:39 8:38
29 108 MCCUTCHEON, Drew Master Men B 51:07 -1 lap 9:45 8:43 8:15 8:11 8:11 8:02
30 128 NORMAN, Bruce Carleton Place Slow Spokes Master Men B 51:11 -1 lap 8:14 8:01 8:25 8:40 8:53 8:59
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Eastern Ontario Cyclocross Race Series Race B
November 26, 2017
Master Men B (Men)
winner: 49:12

Pos Bib Name Team Category Time Gap Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7
31 30 COLLINS, Curtis Master Men B 51:16 -1 lap 9:16 8:16 8:16 8:33 8:33 8:21
32 228 LARSON, Eric Ride With Rendall P/B Biemme Master Men B 52:16 -1 lap 8:28 8:27 8:43 8:58 8:57 8:43
33 266 COSTEN, Eric Master Men B 52:56 -1 lap 9:18 8:25 8:34 8:47 9:03 8:49
34 238 PANICO, Giacomo Ottawa Bicycle Club Master Men B 53:42 -1 lap 9:57 8:43 8:37 8:45 8:45 8:57
35 100 MACASKILL, Kenneth Master Men B 54:26 -1 lap 9:40 8:51 8:45 9:03 9:05 9:01
36 457 SPEELMAN, Chris Master Men B 55:03 -1 lap 9:57 8:39 8:52 8:48 9:15 9:32
37 452 PACHNER, Martin Rebec & Kroes Master Men B 56:28 -1 lap 9:00 8:23 8:51 11:15 9:26 9:34
38 286 MCANENEY, Paul Master Men B 56:35 -1 lap 9:36 9:00 9:10 9:15 9:36 9:58
39 17 KELLY, Pat Tekné Cycle Club Master Men B 56:44 -1 lap 9:11 8:25 8:55 9:47 9:43 10:43
40 232 MARTINS, Alex Master Men B 58:00 -1 lap 8:44 8:41 9:25 9:11 9:26 12:32
41 19 BROOKS, Tyler Master Men B 48:54 -2 laps 10:12 8:55 9:07 10:10 10:31
42 68 HIGGINS, Bryan Master Men B 49:25 -2 laps 10:14 9:23 9:42 9:38 10:29
43 43 DESCHAMPS, Martin West of Quebec Wheelers Master Men B 53:11 -2 laps 9:56 10:05 10:23 11:53 10:53

DNF 262 BRENNAN, Jim Ottawa Bicycle Club Master Men B 9:58 9:07
DNF 259 CACERES, Vince Cyclery Racing Master Men B 7:21 7:23 7:22 8:39
DNF 191 BARR, Tristan cyclelogik racing Master Men B 10:21 8:39 9:01 9:02
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Eastern Ontario Cyclocross Race Series Race B
November 26, 2017
Master Men C (Men)
winner: 48:38

Pos Bib Name Team Category Time Gap Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7
1 177 WESTDAL, John Master Men C 48:38 6:53 6:38 6:48 6:57 7:00 7:05 7:17
2 9 AVERY, Mike Master Men C 50:34 1'55" 7:19 6:58 6:54 7:21 7:25 7:15 7:21
3 193 BETTERIDGE, Eric OBC/Rent a Bike Master Men C 52:05 3'27" 7:23 7:10 7:22 7:24 7:34 7:34 7:39
4 148 SARAVANAMUTTO, Malcolm Cyclelogik Master Men C 53:27 4'49" 7:25 7:21 7:22 7:33 7:46 7:53 8:06
5 288 O'BLENES, Paul Cyclery Racing Master Men C 53:33 4'55" 7:45 7:21 7:28 7:33 7:45 7:47 7:53
6 180 WOODFORD, Michael Cyclelogik Racing Master Men C 54:02 5'24" 7:03 6:55 7:09 7:20 8:31 8:31 8:31
7 14 BILENKEY, David euro-sports Master Men C 54:44 6'06" 7:25 7:32 7:36 7:48 8:09 8:01 8:13
8 171 VIALARET, Jean-Christophe euro-sports Master Men C 56:46 8'07" 8:01 7:54 7:57 7:59 8:16 8:10 8:30
9 151 SHANTZ, David euro-sports Master Men C 57:53 9'15" 7:49 8:03 7:33 8:07 8:19 8:47 9:15

10 105 MALLORY, Kevin Master Men C 49:22 -1 lap 8:03 7:42 8:12 7:55 9:19 8:10
11 278 NG, Matthew Master Men C 50:16 -1 lap 8:44 8:13 8:16 8:19 8:26 8:19
12 184 WRIGHT, David euro-sports Master Men C 50:22 -1 lap 8:29 8:19 8:28 8:20 8:25 8:20
13 127 NEWTON, Jack euro-sports Master Men C 50:32 -1 lap 8:34 8:10 8:16 8:32 8:31 8:29
14 6 ARRUDA, Carlos Master Men C 50:52 -1 lap 8:15 7:39 7:54 7:54 9:50 9:20
15 117 MCNEELY, Scott Master Men C 52:59 -1 lap 9:57 8:45 8:35 8:33 8:36 8:31
16 152 SLOBODIAN, Joey Ottawa Bicycle Club Master Men C 53:31 -1 lap 9:09 8:15 8:28 8:35 9:24 9:40
17 32 CORNICK, Steven Ottawa Bicycle Club Master Men C 57:08 -1 lap 9:44 9:16 9:00 9:34 10:06 9:27
18 71 HOWARD, Steve Master Men C 57:48 -1 lap 9:40 9:29 9:17 9:34 9:53 9:55
19 74 JACOBSON, Emil CycleLogik Racing Master Men C 48:57 -2 laps 10:26 9:21 9:26 9:32 10:11
20 256 WILLIAMS, Steve Master Men C 51:11 -2 laps 10:41 9:39 9:50 10:45 10:16
21 393 HAWLEY, Allan Master Men C 53:57 -2 laps 11:22 10:19 10:40 10:56 10:41
22 217 HALL, Scott Cyclelogik Racing Master Men C 56:35 -2 laps 11:28 10:18 12:08 11:28 11:12
23 67 HELSDON, John euro-sports Master Men C 57:14 -2 laps 11:20 10:31 11:12 11:26 12:44
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Eastern Ontario Cyclocross Race Series Race B
November 26, 2017
Master Men D (Men)
winner: 54:06

Pos Bib Name Team Category Time Gap Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7
1 157 STEWART, Ian euro-sports Master Men D 54:06 7:42 7:30 7:36 7:38 8:02 7:51 7:47
2 35 COWAN, Norman Bushtukah Master Men D 56:47 2'41" 8:03 7:42 7:52 8:00 8:15 8:27 8:28
3 277 MILLER, Paul Master Men D 51:02 -1 lap 9:13 8:21 8:24 8:26 8:30 8:09
4 47 DOREGO, Jean Louis Ottawa Bicycle Club Master Men D 54:18 -1 lap 9:41 8:46 8:50 8:59 9:06 8:56
5 186 MOMTAHAN, Parham Ottawa Bicycle Club Master Men D 1:00:29 -1 lap 9:43 9:44 9:26 9:58 9:46 11:51
6 263 BRUGGER, Marcel Ride with Rendall P/B Biemme Master Men D 48:49 -2 laps 9:57 9:12 9:35 9:47 10:17
7 190 AUSTEN, Ian Ottawa Bicycle Club Master Men D 49:58 -2 laps 10:19 9:36 9:42 10:07 10:14

DNF 296 CLARKE, Graham Master Men D 10:22
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Eastern Ontario Cyclocross Race Series Race B
November 26, 2017
Master Men E (Men)
winner: 50:15

Pos Bib Name Team Category Time Gap Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5
1 220 HUMPHREYS, Les Master Men E 50:15 10:40 9:38 9:48 9:55 10:14
2 392 MCAUSLAN, David Ottawa Bicycle Club Master Men E 50:22 0'07" 11:22 9:20 9:48 9:50 10:02
3 57 FLAVELL, Dave Ottawa Bicycle Club Master Men E 54:59 4'44" 11:31 10:28 10:30 10:55 11:35
4 134 PHILLIPS, Ron Ottawa Bicycle Club Master Men E 1:00:34 10'18" 12:42 11:56 11:40 11:54 12:21
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Eastern Ontario Cyclocross Race Series Race B
November 26, 2017
U15 Male (Men)
winner: 51:31

Pos Bib Name Team Category Time Gap Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6
1 181 WOODFORD, Alexander Skinouk VDM U15 Male 51:31 7:52 7:26 8:30 9:00 9:15 9:28
2 21 BROOKS, Owen Skinouk VDM U15 Male 56:09 4'39" 10:14 8:56 8:55 9:00 9:34 9:30
3 26 CHAGNON, Julien Skinouk VDM U15 Male 49:14 -1 lap 10:00 9:11 9:19 9:43 11:02
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Eastern Ontario Cyclocross Race Series Race B
November 26, 2017
U17 Male (Men)
winner: 51:40

Pos Bib Name Team Category Time Gap Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7
1 172 VIALARET, Damien Van Dessel p/b Hyperthreads U17 Male 51:40 7:01 6:57 7:08 7:24 7:40 7:35 7:55
2 398 RICHER, Loic Skinouk VDM U17 Male 50:59 -1 lap 8:02 7:46 7:53 8:36 9:27 9:15
3 279 NG, William U17 Male 51:15 -1 lap 9:16 8:20 8:06 8:28 8:41 8:25
4 443 FORTIER, Laurent Independant U17 Male 54:14 -1 lap 9:54 8:36 8:40 8:36 9:09 9:19
5 178 WESTDAL, Patrick U17 Male 48:50 -2 laps 10:27 9:34 9:17 9:42 9:50
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Eastern Ontario Cyclocross Race Series Race B
November 26, 2017
U19 (Junior) Men (Men)
winner: 54:11

Pos Bib Name Team Category Time Gap Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7
1 131 OMURA, Tommy U19 (Junior) Men 54:11 7:26 7:17 7:30 7:41 8:06 8:01 8:10
2 179 WESTDAL, Aidan U19 (Junior) Men 55:34 1'24" 8:08 7:22 7:32 8:42 8:12 8:08 7:30
3 207 FIELD, Max U19 (Junior) Men 49:22 -1 lap 8:30 8:04 8:09 8:16 8:09 8:13

DNF 185 WRIGHT, Jake euro-sports U19 (Junior) Men 8:39
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Eastern Ontario Cyclocross Race Series Race B
November 26, 2017
Novice Men (Men)
winner: 54:15

Pos Bib Name Team Category Time Gap Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7
1 146 ROUSSEAU, Mark 613 Cycling Novice Men 54:15 7:38 7:19 7:39 7:38 8:15 7:58 7:48
2 460 BARTER, Aaron Novice Men 51:11 -1 lap 9:43 8:12 8:21 8:11 8:32 8:12
3 167 VANRIEMSDYK, Kyle Novice Men 51:40 -1 lap 8:39 8:27 8:23 8:33 8:39 8:59
4 444 FRANKLYNE, Gavin Novice Men 51:43 -1 lap 9:19 8:22 8:37 8:26 8:30 8:29
5 449 KANE, Scott Novice Men 52:29 -1 lap 9:21 8:26 8:40 8:38 8:35 8:49
6 34 COUTURIER, David Novice Men 52:36 -1 lap 9:16 8:30 8:38 8:47 8:46 8:38
7 291 DUARTE, Tiago Cuisses Or de l'Outaouais Novice Men 52:52 -1 lap 9:16 8:18 8:23 8:32 9:43 8:41
8 459 ERVEN, Chad euro-sports Novice Men 55:28 -1 lap 9:47 8:53 8:51 9:10 9:25 9:22
9 445 HUNT, Corey Privateer Novice Men 55:45 -1 lap 10:20 9:19 8:54 9:00 9:22 8:50

10 462 SKINNER, Andrew Novice Men 55:48 -1 lap 9:48 8:45 8:57 9:08 9:12 9:58
11 164 TSE, Cherith Novice Men 57:59 -1 lap 10:30 9:19 9:09 9:33 9:36 9:52
12 448 GOMES, John Novice Men 52:02 -2 laps 10:26 9:29 9:18 11:54 10:55
13 451 MCKINNON, Eric Novice Men 56:45 -2 laps 11:29 10:27 10:51 12:33 11:24
14 42 DEMPSEY, Chad Ottawa Bicycle Club Novice Men 49:04 -3 laps 11:50 11:52 12:08 13:14
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